NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING & 60 DAY COMMENT PERIOD ON THE USE OF TYPE B FUNDS FOR MATCHING FUNDS ON THE EAST BLACKJACK SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Pursuant to Texas Local Government Code, Sec. 505.160, the Dublin EDC hereby conducts this notice announcing the opening of its sixty (60) day comment period and public hearing.

The Dublin EDC hereby gives notice, pursuant to Texas Local Government Code, Sec. 505.160, that it will conduct a sixty (60) day comment period that will open on February 8, 2024, and will close on April 8, 2024, for the consideration to use Type B sales tax funds for the following project/activity:

EAST BLACKJACK SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT to City of Dublin for \$20,000.00

Public Hearings are scheduled for Monday, March 11, 6:00 p.m. at the Regular Session of the Dublin City Council and on Monday, April 8, at 6:00 p.m. at the Regular Session of the Dublin City Council; both will be held at the Dublin City Hall at 213 E Blackjack in Dublin. Note that funding for the East Blackjack Sidewalk Improvement Project requires approval by the Dublin EDC Board of Directors and the Dublin City Council.

Notice has been published in the Dublin Citizen and will be posted at the Dublin City Hall Building Front Window, Dublin EDC Front Door, and City of Dublin Website for the duration of the public comment period, which will end on April 8, 2024.